
From: Tariffs 
Sent: 4/30/2014 9:57:58 AM 
To: Ann.Peterson@itron.com (Ann.Peterson@itron.com); Kim, Ann (Law) 

(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=AHK4); Steinberg, Andrew 
(ASteinberg@semprautilities.com); Besa, Athena (ABesa@semprautilities.com); 
Faustino, Annlyn (AFaustino@semprautilities.com); Fernandez Smith, Allen 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=AlFP); Andrea.Tozer@sce.com 
(Andrea.Tozer@sce.com); Cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com 
(Cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com); David.Pettijohn@ladwp.com 
(David.Pettijohn@ladwp.com); Clark.Pierce@us.landisgyr.com 
(Clark.Pierce@us.landisgyr.com); cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com); 
Bruce@BuildItGreen.org (Bruce@BuildItGreen.org); gbawa@cityofpasadena.net 
(gbawa@cityofpasadena.net); colin.cushnie@sce.com (colin.cushnie@sce.com); 
Central Files (CentralFiles@semprautilities.com); Baker, Georgetta 
(GBaker@semprautilities.com); Fujii, Grant D 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=GDF8); 
bevin_hong@transcanada.com (bevin_hong@transcanada.com); Wright, Gillian 
(GWright@semprautilities.com); charak@nclc.org (charak@nclc.org); 
EDTariffUnit@cpuc.ca.gov (EDTariffUnit@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Dennis.Burke@LongBeach.gov (Dennis.Burke@LongBeach.gov); 
DBarnes@empireinsulation.com (DBarnes@empireinsulation.com); 
Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com (Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com); 
Jeff.Hirsch@D0E2.com (Jeff.Hirsch@D0E2.com); JeffreyH@hellermanus.com 
(JeffreyH@hellermanus.com); Laura.Genao@sce.com (Laura.Genao@sce.com); 
John_Newcomb@newcomb.cc (John_Newcomb@newcomb.cc); mwt@cpuc.ca.gov 
(mwt@cpuc.ca.gov); PG&E Tariffs 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=PGETariffs); 
michael.alexander@sce.com (michael.alexander@sce.com); 
Julie.Morris@iberdrolaren.com (Julie.Morris@iberdrolaren.com); Landry, Patti 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=PXLS); hodgesjl@surewest.net 
(hodgesjl@surewest.net); Kristien.Tary@swgas.com (Kristien.Tary@swgas.com); O 
Drain, Mary (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MJOb); Hassan, Kim 
(KHassan@semprautilities.com); Thorp, Michael R. 
(MThorp@semprautilities.com); Yamagata, Joy C. 
(JYamagata@semprautilities.com); Salazar, Jeff (JLSalazar@semprautilities.com); 
Villegas, Pedro (PVillegas@semprautilities.com); jl2@cpuc.ca.gov 
(jl2@cpuc.ca.gov); Glenn.hourahan@acca.org (Glenn.hourahan@acca.org); Yao, 
Hugh C. (HYao@semprautilities.com); lflores@americanInsul.com 
(lflores@americanInsul.com); kevin.cini@sce.com (kevin.cini@sce.com); 
Henry .Nanj o@dgs .ca.gov (Henry .Nanj o@dgs .ca.gov); 
Janie.Nielsen@KernRiverGas.com (Janie.Nielsen@KernRiverGas.com); 
Greg.Bockholt@Genon.com (Greg.Bockholt@Genon.com); 
Mark.Mickelson@dynegy.com (Mark.Mickelson@dynegy.com); 
John.Hester@swgas.com (John.Hester@swgas.com); 
Jim_Schoene@transcanada.com (Jim_Schoene@transcanada.com); 
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MMcQuilkin@psdconsulting.com (MMcQuilkin@psdconsulting.com); 
MKirkeby@chpc.net (MKirkeby@chpc.net); Kwan, Karen W 
(KKwan@semprautilities.com); Cherry, Brian K 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); Ramaiya, Shilpa R 
(/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SRRd); bmfmkelor@ucdavis.edu 
(bmfmkelor@ucdavis.edu); atencate@rsgrp.com (atencate@rsgrp.com); 
ann_mccormick@newcomb .cc (ann_mccormick@newcomb .cc); 
TFlanigan@EcoMotion.us (TFlanigan@EcoMotion.us); bmcdonnell@mwdh2o.com 
(bmcdonnell@mwdh2o.com); agarcia@energy.state.ca.us 
(agarcia@energy.state.ca.us); bill@jbsenergy.com (bill@jbsenergy.com); 
ameliag@ensave.com (ameliag@ensave.com); annette.beitel@gmail.com 
(annette.beitel@gmail.com); bernardo@braunlegal.com 
(bernardo@braunlegal.com); andrew.mcallister@energycenter.org 
(andrew.mcallister@energycenter.org); andrew.wood3@honeywell.com 
(andrew.wood3@honeywell.com); bobbi.sterrett@swgas.com 
(bobbi.sterrett@swgas.com); bobho@mid.org (bobho@mid.org); 
bob.ramirez@itron.com (bob.ramirez@itron.com); andrew_meiman@newcomb.cc 
(andrew_meiman@newcomb.cc); ann.kelly@sfgov.org (ann.kelly@sfgov.org); 
Rob@ConSol.ws (Rob@ConSol.ws); brad.bergman@intergycorp.com 
(brad.bergman@intergycorp.com); alex.kang@itron.com (alex.kang@itron.com); 
Rasmussen@evergreenecon.com (Rasmussen@evergreenecon.com); 
Sami.Khawaja@cadmusgroup.com (Sami.Khawaja@cadmusgroup.com); 
blaising@braunlegal.com (blaising@braunlegal.com); billjulian@sbcglobal.net 
(billjulian@sbcglobal.net); anginc@goldrush.com (anginc@goldrush.com); 
robert.pettinato@ladwp.com (robert.pettinato@ladwp.com); abl@cpuc.ca.gov 
(ab 1 @cpuc.ca.gov); barbara@barkovichandyap.com 
(barbara@barkovichandyap.com); atr@cpuc.ca.gov (atr@cpuc.ca.gov); 
braun@braunlegal.com (braun@braunlegal.com); Prince, Rasha 
(RPrince@semprautilities.com); bautistafaith@yahoo.com 
(bautistafaith@yahoo.com); Blattner, William (WBlattner@semprautilities.com); 
Patrick, Steve (SDPatrick@semprautilities.com); Vazquez, Yvette M. 
(YVazquez@semprautilities.com); audrey.lee@cpuc.ca.gov 
(audrey.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); aecaonline@gmail.com (aecaonline@gmail.com); 
Searle, Brett (/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BJSV); 
alewis@naacoalition.org (alewis@naacoalition.org); aeo@cpuc.ca.gov 
(aeo@cpuc.ca.gov); alexsot@aol.com (alexsot@aol.com); Richardson, Whitney 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=WKR4); 
abrice@rhainc.com (abrice@rhainc.com); bpatton_rancho@sbcglobal.net 
(bpatton_rancho@sbcglobal.net); apyle@sandiego.gov (apyle@sandiego.gov); 
arago@qcsca.com (arago@qcsca.com); r-l-shaw@msn.com (r-l-shaw@msn.com); 
Intergy Corp - Goel, Ashish (ashish.goel@intergycorp.com); Norris, Susan 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=SFN1); ajackson@nrdc.org 
(ajackson@nrdc.org); ben@cpuc.ca.gov (ben@cpuc.ca.gov); Hruby, Steven 
(SHruby@semprautilities.com); bmenten@mceCleanEnergy.org 
(bmenten@mceCleanEnergy.org); blasuzzo@commerceenergy.com 
(blasuzzo@commerceenergy.com); ag6@cpuc.ca.gov (ag6@cpuc.ca.gov); 
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aclark@calpine.com (aclark@calpine.com); akawnov@yahoo.com 
(akawnov@yahoo.com); aburgh@cityofirvine.org (aburgh@cityofirvine.org); 
anngressani.biz@gmail.com (anngressani.biz@gmail.com); Fernandez Smith, Allen 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=AlFP); Ronn.Kaiser@csd.ca.gov 
(Ronn.Kaiser@csd.ca.gov); bdelacruz@chpc.net (bdelacmz@chpc.net); Nwamu, 
Chonda (Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CJN3); 
irene.stillings@energycenter.org (irene.stillings@energycenter.org); 
hhuerta@rhainc.com (hhuerta@rhainc.com); edwardoneill@dwt.com 
(edwardoneill@dwt.com); Cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com 
(Cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com); jerryl@abag.ca.gov (jerryl@abag.ca.gov); 
janep@researchintoaction.com (janep@researchintoaction.com); 
crogers@energy.state.ca.us (crogers@energy.state.ca.us); jeanne.sole@sfgov.org 
(jeanne.sole@sfgov.org); gthomas@ecoact.org (gthomas@ecoact.org); 
dale@betterbuildings.com (dale@betterbuildings.com); fred.coito@kema.com 
(fred.coito@kema.com); jay.bhalla@intergycorp.com 
(jay.bhalla@intergycorp.com); cneedham@edisonmission.com 
(cneedham@edisonmission.com); cheryl.collart@ventura.org 
(cheryl.collart@ventura.org); eric@ethree.com (eric@ethree.com); 
darmanino@co.marin.ca.us (darmanino@co.marin.ca.us); jbazemore@emil .com 
(jbazemore@emil .com); jennifer.fagan@itron.com (jennifer.fagan@itron.com); 
david@nemtzow.com (david@nemtzow.com); filings@a-klaw.com (filings@a-
klaw.com); cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com (cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com); 
dwood8@cox.net (dwood8@cox.net); david.reynolds@ncpa.com 
(david.reynolds@ncpa.com); hankryan2003@yahoo.com 
(hankryan2003@yahoo.com); cscruton@energy.state.ca.us 
(cscruton@energy.state.ca.us); jimflanagan4@mac.com (jimflanagan4@mac.com); 
dgilligan@naesco.org (dgilligan@naesco.org); jimross@r-c-s-inc.com (jimross@r-c-
s-inc.com); Cotroneo, Eileen (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=EFM2); 
dmahone@h-m-g.com (dmahone@h-m-g.com); chris@cuwcc.org 
(chris@cuwcc.org); glw@eslawfirm.com (glw@eslawfirm.com); 
craigtyler@comcast.net (craigtyler@comcast.net); Marver, Jill 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=JKZl); gtropsa@ice-energy.com 
(gtropsa@ice-energy.com); david.gordon@efm-solutions.com (david.gordon@efm-
solutions.com); emello@sppc.com (emello@sppc.com); hayley@turn.org 
(hayley@turn.org); jennifer.porter@energycenter.org 
(jennifer.porter@energycenter.org); cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com); 
hgilpeach@scanamerica.net (hgilpeach@scanamerica.net); burtt@macnexus.org 
(burtt@macnexus.org); jholmes@emil.com (jholmes@emil.com); 
jcelona@sbcglobal.net (jcelona@sbcglobal.net); jak@gepllc.com (jak@gepllc.com); 
case.admin@sce.com (case.admin@sce.com); epetrill@epri.com 
(epetrill@epri.com); gandhi.nikhil@verizon.net (gandhi.nikhil@verizon.net); 
elvine@lbl.gov (elvine@lbl.gov); dhuard@manatt.com (dhuard@manatt.com); 
cmkehrein@ems-ca.com (cmkehrein@ems-ca.com); douglass@energyattorney.com 
(douglass@energyattorney.com); jjg@eslawfirm.com (jjg@eslawfirm.com); 
fhall@solarelectricsolutions.com (fhall@solarelectricsolutions.com); 
cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com (cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com); 
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dcarroll@downeybrand.com (dcarroll@downeybrand.com); 
enriqueg@greenlining.org (enriqueg@greenlining.org); carlwood@uwua.net 
(carlwood@uwua.net); dbp@cpuc.ca.gov (dbp@cpuc.ca.gov); epoole@adplaw.com 
(epoole@adplaw.com); crv@cpuc.ca.gov (crv@cpuc.ca.gov); info@lbcgla.com 
(info@lbcgla.com); charlie.buck@energycenter.org 
(charlie.buck@energycenter.org); Cathy@BarkovichAndYap.com 
(Cathy@BarkovichAndYap.com); Gene.Rodrigues@sce.com 
(Gene.Rodrigues@sce.com); chilen@sppc.com (chilen@sppc.com); 
hodgesjl@surewest.net (hodgesjl@surewest.net); dennis.guido@staplesenergy.com 
(dennis.guido@staplesenergy.com); dil@cpuc.ca.gov (dil@cpuc.ca.gov); 
irene@igc.org (irene@igc.org); Arrick, Helen C 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=HXAG); Cooley, Daniel 
(Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=DFC2); 
cek@cpuc.ca.gov (cek@cpuc.ca.gov); dmg@cpuc.ca.gov (dmg@cpuc.ca.gov); 
cbaskette@enernoc.com (cbaskette@enernoc.com); cfl@cpuc.ca.gov 
(cfl@cpuc.ca.gov); cxc@cpuc.ca.gov (cxc@cpuc.ca.gov); cln@cpuc.ca.gov 
(cln@cpuc.ca.gov); hoerner@redefmingprogress.org 
(hoerner@redefmingprogress.org); hcf@cpuc.ca.gov (hcf@cpuc.ca.gov); 
grover@evergreenecon.com (grover@evergreenecon.com); california@opower.com 
(california@opower.com); jeff@jbsenergy.com (jeff@jbsenergy.com); 
cdamore@icfi.com (cdamore@icfi.com); dpape@icfi.com (dpape@icfi.com); 
dks@cpuc.ca.gov (dks@cpuc.ca.gov); eadams.assert@verizon.net 
(eadams.assert@verizon.net); isalazar@energy.state.ca.us 
(isalazar@energy.state.ca.us); dan@energysmarthomes.net 
(dan@energysmarthomes.net); george@houseiasystem.com 
(george@houseiasystem.com); dhn@cpuc.ca.gov (dhn@cpuc.ca.gov); 
cristalfour@aol.com (cristalfour@aol.com); gredican@caasm.org 
(gredican@caasm.org); bsaito@lacorps.org (bsaito@lacorps.org); 
carolyncox2@sbcglobal.net (carolyncox2@sbcglobal.net); jamann@aceee.org 
(jamann@aceee.org); info@architecture2030.org (info@architecture2030.org); 
elizabethg@car.org (elizabethg@car.org); dbw46@earthlink.net 
(dbw46@earthlink.net); eosann@starpower.net (eosann@starpower.net); Wright, 
Gillian (GWright@semprautilities.com); Arambula, Don - Edison 
(Don.Arambula@sce.com); dstephenson@amwater.com 
(dstephenson@amwater.com); Cathy.Ikeuchi@safeway.com 
(Cathy.Ikeuchi@safeway.com); burkee@cts.com (burkee@cts.com); 
cu2@cpuc.ca.gov (cu2@cpuc.ca.gov); jesshf@berkeley.edu (jesshf@berkeley.edu); 
GStaples@MendotaGroup.com (GStaples@MendotaGroup.com); jfim@a-klaw.com 
(jfm@a-klaw.com); eddie@brightlinedefense.org (eddie@brightlinedefense.org); 
dan@igservice.com (dan@igservice.com); jcameron@arcainc.com 
(jcameron@arcainc.com); csullivan@commerceenergy.com 
(csullivan@commerceenergy.com); chuppert@nexant.com (chuppert@nexant.com); 
gmorrow@ci.azusa.ca.us (gmorrow@ci.azusa.ca.us); cmehle@mehlelaw.com 
(cmehle@mehlelaw.com); Ridley, Brandon 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BXRR); 
jhernandez@ideatecal.com (jhernandez@ideatecal.com); 
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patwatts@fcimgt.com (patwatts@fcimgt.com); Hudson, Lauren (Rohde) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=LDRi); Prodouz, Nickole 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=NlP5); mjb@jhcontracting.com 
(mjb@jhcontracting.com); pwiersma@perisoftware.com 
(pwiersma@perisoftware.com); price@EvergreenEcon.com 
(price@EvergreenEcon.com); owein@nclc.org (owein@nclc.org); 
joang@cresource.org (joang@cresource.org); korin@builditgreen.org 
(korin@builditgreen.org); mmoore@newportventures.net 
(mmoore@newportventures.net) 

Cc: Newsom, Sid (snewsom@semprautilities.com); Ortiz, Ray 
(ROrtiz@semprautilities.com); Maralit, Nena (NMaralit@semprautilities.com) 

Bcc: 
Subject: Service of SoCalGas AL 4639 (Guidelines for CARE Program) Filed Today in San 

Francisco 

Revision of the Income-Eligibility Guidelines for the CARE Program and Related 

SB 
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Application Instructions and Forms 

Due to the size of the attachment we won't be sending it electronically. You will be able to 
access this AL on our SoCalGas website. The link is 

http://www.socaigas.com/reguiatorv 

A copy of this advice letter is being sent to SoCalGas' GO 96-B service list and the 
Commission's service lists in A.ll-05-018, ESA Program, and R.08-07-011, Energy 
Efficiency Strategic Plan. 

Thank you, 

Tariff Administration 

SB GT&S 0253569 


